
     

  

  

  7   1  1397  

37  

  

          

  1*  2  

1        ( )2       ( )  

* v.amirzadeh757@gmail.com 

:     : 

 :5  1397      Y2O3  Nd2O3   1 5/1  2        

  20           3/92    .    

                  

           100        1400 

    15    70    .            

Nd: Y2O3          .      

 Nd: Y2O3   2,5     5   83       

        .  

 :17  1397    

    

:      

  

    SPS 

    

 

  

1 -  

             

             

              

            

]1-3 .[          

            

              

 .         

             

            

           

           ]4.[  

          

 )8 -2/0 (      

) 380   (     

              

   ]5.[       

        

               

)
6 -

10×6/6        (  

             

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             1 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


   Nd: Y2O3         

38    7     1    1397  

      ]6[ .  

            

)   (        

      .     2006   

             

            

         ]7[    .

  2008 2009         

             

 2011               

     ]8  9[        .

          

         

  .        

           

           

    )  (.  

2-      

2-1 -     

    1        

    )4-40  .(      

  5/0          %

         

20    300          

 )4-40-  .(   24     80 

        600  

   2           

 )4-40-       .(200   

 )  4-40- .(    

1(    

  

    

 1- (         20  (      600  

   2  (         200  

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             2 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


     

  7     1    1397 39 

  

2-2-    

            

      )

     (    

    15406/0    

   40 30    2  10 

 80  )    2(02/0   )   2 (

02/0        

  .       

      .    

                

             

           

)       

 (   

       
1

   .    

             

           

   .            

         .    

     
2

  200    

  56/1 ]10[.  

         

  .    

  
 
 

2-3 -    

  

       

           

    .         

    20          

    .         

         .       

) 3 -2(          .   

             

    70 )  (   1400  

  15     .   

    1200      

10      .      

      ) 1  (    

                

 .            

1  .  

 1-       

   

   )(  1 5/1  2  

3-   

         1   

   2   .         

               

    )0927-072-01   .  (

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             3 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


   Nd: Y2O3         

40    7     1    1397  

              

       .      

 2  .       

     41   

  

 2-          

 2-    .  

  ) (   )(  

1  553/20266/030

2  14/29251/033

3  774/33192/043

7  525/48177/049

10  621/57177/051

   41

  

  3           

       1      

      .         

          

    .       )

  (400 -200            

      .   

          

             

    .      

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             4 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


     

  7     1    1397 41 

           .

              

     .      

   (   ) )     

     .  (     

          

]11[   .       

      .      

  .        

            4  

    .         

             

 178 -43    70    100 

     .3/92 .    

  

 3 -            1 .      

  
 4 -         1     .      

  

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             5 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


   Nd: Y2O3         

42    7     1    1397  

 5          

      1      60 

          .       

            

   .        

    .       40 

            

       30/51       

60/54        .

)6(  

                  

 5-                

 (1  (   5/1    

                  

 6-            (   1  (  5/1   

    

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             6 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


     

  7     1    1397 43 

 

           

           

7               

         

   .            

            

            .    

        

 -         

        3        .

             

          

             

.      

  
 7-                   

 (1 ( 5/1  (2  (   1   

 3-         

      

    115/12

( )   3/31  4/3537  7/65
  

  

   (1  

   (1  

   (2   

   (1   

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             7 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


   Nd: Y2O3         

44    7     1    1397  

  8          

       1400   

      1 5/1  2     

  .  

              

   .             

  .         100      

             

 392  444  532            

 1 5/1 2     .      

           

                

             .

              

             

      .      

        

     
          ( )                         ( )    ( )  

 8-              

   )(1 ) (5/1 ) (2  

                  

             

)9 .(          

            

 .     1400         

     2      

   26/97           

        )24/99 (    .

    9          

              

 )53/99(     1    

.    
  

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             8 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


     

  7     1    1397 45 

  
 9-            

   1   .  

1(        

    )(        

)    854/1  (       

.

            

 10     .        

           ]12-

14 .[             

           ]14-

16 [ .     

       1  5/1   

69/7   48/7    .   

 2             

  26/97             

    39/7          .  

              

   .  

  
 10 -          1 5/1  2   

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                             9 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


   Nd: Y2O3         

46    7     1    1397  

  

 4        

   1 5/1  2     

     .            

    1   5/1  2     

             

                 

  1     .    

 11      1 

              

1200      .  

 4-         

  (%)  (%)       

1 53/99 392/0 69/7

5/1 25/99 444/0 48/7

2 26/97 523/0 39/7

  

                

 11 -       1        ( (.     

 12         

      1       .

   700    70     

               

     .      

            (  

  ]17 .[           

            

         .  

             

   ]18.[  

              

    1   %     

   1400    5/2     

13   .            

       .     

             

     ]19.[      

             

    .            

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                            10 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


     

  7     1    1397 47 

 1     .       80  

  6 -3            

8/83    5         

3/98       .         

               

           ]20 .[  

                 

      .  

  
 12 -      1            

  
 13 -      1              

 14        1   %   

            

         581 590 745 806  

820     .       

   .  

 15           1064 

            1 

5/1         .  

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                            11 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


   Nd: Y2O3         

48    7     1    1397  

  

  
 14 -      )        

     (.  

  
 15 -         1064        

   )5/1      1    (  

     16          1064 

     353        

   1  % 2      

  5/1 % .  

 17                

1064      353      

    1 %  2     

   5/1 % .  
  

  

 

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                            12 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


     

  7     1    1397 49 

  

  

  

 16 -        353       

   )5/1      1    (  

  

  

 17 -        531       

   )5/1      1    (  

4-   

              

           

1400    15     70 

      :

     2  1   

  7/65  4/35   .

       2   1      

26/97  53/99       

 

)  (

 

)  (

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                            13 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


   Nd: Y2O3         

50    7     1    1397  

 523/0  392/0.   

              

        39/7   69/7 

.   

              

      10      1200 

.    

          

   1400          

700   70 .   

         

     80   %3  5   

       5  68/83 %

   3/98      .

             

   1       %     

       581 590 745 

806  820       .      

     .

       353  531 

       1064         

 1      2      

      5/1    

 .  

            1 

 .       

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

                            14 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html


     

  7     1    1397 51 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.2

32
22

35
2.

13
97

.7
.1

.3
.7

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 ij

cs
e.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-1

1-
03

 ]
 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                            15 / 15

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.23222352.1397.7.1.3.7
https://ijcse.ir/article-1-574-fa.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

